Product Description
Features
TCIHG Series Specifications Single Stage Dual Stage Unit
Operating Wavelength Range C-band: 1528 ~ 1564
L-band: 1570 ~ 1605 nm
Insertion Loss [1]
Standard Port < 0.8 < 1.0 dB
Tap Port

Product Lines:     Mux/Demux      Switching/Routing      Coupling/Splitting      Monitoring/Conditioning      Amplification      Transmission      Interconnect      RGB Laser Modules
TCIHG
Ordering Information
Mechanical Drawing / Package Dimensions   (dimension in mm)
34.0 mm
REFLECT
COMMON
3
1 Ø 5.5 mm
PASS 2
54.0mm
40.0 mm
REFLECT
COMMON
3
1 Ø 5.5 mm
PASS 2
60.0mm
COMM
TAP
PASS
P1: SMF-28 250µm bare fiber
P2: 900µm loose tube
Package & Fiber Jacket
P1 + 250μm bare fiber = 11
P2 + 900μm loose tube = 22
Wavelength Fiber Length*Stage Tap Ratio
1550 nm= 1550
1585 nm= 1585
1% = 1
2% = 2
5% = 5
10% = 0
1.0 Meter = 1
1.5 Meters = 5
2.0 Meters = 2
Single Stage = S
Dual Stage = D
Connector Type
None = 1
FC/PC = 2
FC/SPC = 3
FC/APC = 4
SC/PC = 5
SC/SPC = 6
SC/APC = 7
ST = 8
LC = 9
MU = A
Green 1550(1585)nm Tap Coupler/
Isolator Hybrid Combination
TCIHG Series
S0072 - R02.  20100603
* The tolerance of fiber length is +/-0.1m. 1 meter is standard. The lead-time for special fiber
length will be longer.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fibre Optic Switches category: